
26th August 2022

SENIOR TEAM OVERALL TEAM
Ref Country Cat Total POS Ref Country Cat Total POS

ENGLAND S 740 1 ENGLAND 1894 1
NORTHERN IRELAND S 730 2 SCOTLAND 1842 2
SCOTLAND S 721 3 NORTHERN IRELAND 1822 3
WALES S 721 3= IRELAND 1792 4
IRELAND S 716 5 WALES 1697 5
JERSEY S 716 6 JERSEY 991 6

LADIES TEAM VETERAN TEAM
Ref Country Cat Total POS Ref Country Cat Total POS

ENGLAND L 288 1 WALES V 283 1
SCOTLAND L 286 2 ENGLAND V 282 2
IRELAND L 274 3 NORTHERN IRELAND V 281 3
WALES L 271 4 IRELAND V 278 4
NORTHERN IRELAND L 250 5 JERSEY V 275 5
JERSEY L 0 SCOTLAND V 273 6

JUNIOR TEAM SUPER VETERAN TEAM
Ref Country Cat Total POS Ref Country Cat Total POS

ENGLAND J 293 1 ENGLAND SV 291 1
SCOTLAND J 289 2 WALES SV 287 2
NORTHERN IRELAND J 280 3 NORTHERN IRELAND SV 281 3
IRELAND J 264 4 SCOTLAND SV 273 4
WALES J 135 5 IRELAND SV 260 5
JERSEY J 0 JERSEY SV 0

SKEET

HOME COUNTRIES INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
NATIONAL SHOOTING CENTRE - SCOTLAND



SENIORS SCOTLAND
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

6081 Jamie Spence CAPT S 25 24 25 24 98 24 24 146
6699 Daniel Napier S 25 24 24 25 98 24 24 146
6312 Mike Reid S 24 24 25 25 98 23 23 144
3803 David Muir S 24 24 25 25 98 24 21 143
6504 Ronnie Crichton S 23 24 24 24 95 23 24 142
6546 Andrew Nicol S 25 23 23 23 94 23 24 141

5088 David Friel S 23 24 23 24 94 23 24 141
4541 Andy MacDonald S 23 25 22 23 93 23 24 140
5312 Stewart Mackay S 24 25 23 24 96 22 22 140
4643 Andrew Coull S 23 22 24 23 92 23 23 138 721 BEST 5

LADIES
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

6262 Becky Kibble L 24 25 24 25 98 24 25 147
6505 Courtney Crichton NC L 22 23 24 23 92 22 25 139
5437 Wendy Taylor L 24 24 23 24 95 21 21 137 286 BEST 2

JUNIOR
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

5526 Thomas McCarle J 25 24 24 25 98 24 24 146
6478 Ben Cumming J 23 25 23 23 94 24 25 143
6878 Benji Coull NC J 22 20 25 25 92 23 20 135 289 BEST 2

VETERAN
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

2494 Richard Kibble V 23 23 24 23 93 22 23 138
4599 Peter Cairney V 22 23 22 23 90 22 23 135
5437 Jimmy Centre V 24 19 22 19 84 23 18 125 273 BEST 2

SUPER-VETERAN
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

6233 David Paterson SV 24 24 23 22 93 22 22 137
3854 John Ross SV 23 23 21 23 90 23 23 136
6882 Sean O'Shea NC SV 18 22 24 22 86 20 21 127 273 BEST 2

1842 OVERALL  

SKEET

HOME COUNTRIES INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
NATIONAL SHOOTING CENTRE - SCOTLAND

26th August 2022

TEAM MANAGER: James MacLean



SENIORS ENGLAND
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

EE95471 Peter Chester S 25 25 25 25 100 25 24 149
EE138868 Luke Flynn NC S 25 25 24 25 99 25 24 148
EE142837 Kieron Lomax NC S 25 25 25 25 100 23 25 148
EE134547 Tom Clifford S 25 25 25 24 99 25 24 148
EE291 Stuart Smith S 23 25 25 25 98 25 24 147
EE121252 Christian Bethell S 25 24 25 24 98 25 24 147

EE117811 Henry Mitchell S 24 25 24 24 97 24 25 146
EE128767 Martin Walmsley S 25 25 25 23 98 24 24 146
EE127545 Leon Gill S 25 23 25 23 96 25 24 145
EE126835 Callum Jones S 25 24 24 25 98 24 21 143 740 BEST 5

LADIES
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

EE121252 Isobel Cartlidge NC L 25 23 25 24 97 25 22 144
EE127751 Meghan Jones L 24 23 24 25 96 23 25 144
EE132830 Becky Clarey NC L 25 23 25 23 96 22 22 140 288 BEST 2

JUNIOR
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

EE134111 Henry Lungley NC J 25 25 24 24 98 25 25 148
EE135199 Sonny Bowman NC J 25 24 23 24 96 25 24 145
EE131344 Ross Lester J 22 25 22 25 94 24 23 141 293 BEST 2

VETERAN
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

EE113538 Paul Stokes NC V 24 24 20 24 92 24 25 141
EE11282 Andrew Parsons CAPT V 23 23 23 25 94 23 24 141
EE31975 Martyn Fleming V 25 24 23 22 94 23 24 141 282 BEST 2

SUPER-VETERAN
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

EE39173 Stephen Leppington SV 25 25 25 25 100 24 23 147
EE56374 Bill Moussalli SV 25 22 23 25 95 25 24 144
EE101569 Paul Fallon SV 22 21 25 24 92 23 23 138 291 BEST 2

1894 OVERALL  

TEAM MANAGER: Julie Havill

26th August 2022
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SENIORS IRELAND
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

RU3952 Malcom Graham S 25 23 24 25 97 24 25 146
RU11155 Gareth Warren S 23 25 25 25 98 24 23 145
L963 Brian Smith S 24 23 24 24 95 24 24 143
C11116 Lyndon O'Rourke S 24 24 24 23 95 23 24 142
RU11859 James Bradley NC S 23 25 23 23 94 24 22 140
RU11863 Richard O'Rawe NC S 23 23 23 24 93 23 23 139

L11070 PJ Reilly CAPT S 23 24 22 22 91 24 23 138
RU11411 Jason Irwin S 24 23 23 24 94 21 23 138
RU11156 Marcus Logue NC S 22 24 24 23 93 21 23 137
L11386 Stephen Fitzpatrick NC S 20 20 21 22 83 24 25 132 716 BEST 5

LADIES
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

L11818 Niamh Kierse L 23 23 23 24 93 23 24 140
L11292 Alison Clancy L 23 22 23 22 90 23 21 134
L11257 Mandy Lowe L 23 24 20 21 88 22 22 132 274 BEST 2

JUNIOR
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

RU11841 Kelsey O'Rawe NC J 22 22 23 24 91 24 23 138
RU11366 Jynaid Rayes NC J 22 19 21 19 81 22 23 126
L11286 Jonathan Reilly J 19 20 21 23 83 18 21 122 264 BEST 2

VETERAN
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

L1061 John Dunne V 24 24 23 22 93 23 24 140
RU11225 Salem Rayes NC V 23 21 22 25 91 25 22 138
L10344 Harry Waterstone V 24 22 24 19 89 21 23 133 278 BEST 2

SUPER-VETERAN
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

RU11796 Ronnie McKenzie SV 22 23 21 21 87 23 25 135
L10333 Pat Cleary SV 22 22 23 19 86 21 18 125

0 0 260 BEST 2
1792 OVERALL  

SKEET

HOME COUNTRIES INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
NATIONAL SHOOTING CENTRE - SCOTLAND

26th August 2022

TEAM MANAGER: 



SENIORS WALES
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

WW2435 Robert Trow S 24 25 25 24 98 24 24 146
WW1561 Bleddyn Lewis NC S 25 24 25 24 98 23 24 145
WW9 Ryhs Evans S 22 25 25 22 94 25 25 144
WW36 Nigel Hodson S 24 24 24 24 96 23 24 143
WW725 Bryan Phillips S 23 25 25 25 98 23 22 143
WW1031 Gethin Rands NC S 25 22 24 25 96 24 21 141

WW2372 Geraint Owen S 24 23 24 24 95 23 22 140
WW2189 David Watkins S 25 25 22 23 95 22 23 140
WW2919 Dewi Rowlands S 23 23 23 22 91 22 23 136
WW Dylan Stone S 19 19 22 24 84 18 20 122 721 BEST 5

LADIES
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

WW451 Carol Francis L 25 24 22 21 92 24 22 138
WW1940 Deena Irving L 23 25 20 21 89 22 22 133
WW2503 Laura Lewis L 23 22 21 20 86 23 19 128 271 BEST 2

JUNIOR
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

WW2891 Tomos Jones J 23 24 22 22 91 21 23 135
0
0 135 BEST 2

VETERAN
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

WW2783 Mark Davies V 25 24 25 24 98 24 22 144
WW1106 Robert English V 24 22 22 24 92 23 24 139
WW3033 Clive Jones NC V 24 22 23 22 91 23 23 137 283 BEST 2

SUPER-VETERAN
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

WW2482 David Tavernor CAPT SV 24 24 25 24 97 25 24 146
WW1134 Gareth Irving SV 22 23 25 24 94 24 23 141

0 287 BEST 2
1697 OVERALL  

SKEET
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26th August 2022

TEAM MANAGER: Robert Ace



SENIORS N. IRELAND
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

U144DD Shiels Hessin S 25 24 25 24 98 25 25 148
U150OO Gordon Roulston S 25 25 25 25 100 24 24 148
U212DD Raymond Kennedy S 24 25 25 24 98 24 25 147
U116LL Stephen Miller S 25 24 24 25 98 22 25 145
U179EE Kenny Thomas S 23 25 24 22 94 24 24 142
U47K Mark Sneddon S 23 23 24 24 94 25 23 142

U572Z Gary Hamilton NC S 24 24 24 23 95 23 24 142
U227CC Alistair Stewart S 22 25 25 23 95 20 23 138
U154MM Kyle Dunlop NC S 24 25 20 22 91 23 23 137
U277QQ Stephen Massey S 22 22 22 21 87 24 22 133 730 BEST 5

LADIES
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

U201QQ Lisa Harrison CAPT L 21 20 23 25 89 21 24 134
Lindsay Hall NC L 20 19 22 18 79 16 21 116

0 250 BEST 2

JUNIOR
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

U260QQC Ryan Reynolds J 24 25 24 22 95 25 21 141
U157RR Lewis Henry J 24 22 24 23 93 22 24 139
U127VV Luke Marks J 22 24 23 24 93 22 24 139 280 BEST 2

VETERAN
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

U156JJ Jed Smith V 25 24 22 25 96 24 23 143
U205CC PJ Whyte V 22 23 25 24 94 24 20 138

Gerry Hamilton NC V 24 24 22 24 94 23 21 138 281 BEST 2

SUPER-VETERAN
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

U988Y John Church SV 23 24 25 24 96 24 24 144
U855A Richard Dowse SV 23 22 24 23 92 21 24 137
U876Y Cecil Howe SV 23 21 25 23 92 23 22 137 281 BEST 2

1822 OVERALL  

SKEET
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26th August 2022

TEAM MANAGER: Alan Harrison



SENIORS JERSEY
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

Fabio Pinho S 24 24 23 25 96 25 24 145
Mark Andrews CAPT S 23 23 24 25 95 25 24 144
Freddie Barrette S 24 24 25 25 98 22 23 143
Alan Beadle S 21 24 23 25 93 24 25 142
Jo Candido Alves S 23 24 25 23 95 25 22 142
Ian Gordon S 23 22 25 22 92 24 25 141

Alex Bayley S 23 25 22 23 93 24 22 139
Gavin Lees S 25 22 23 22 92 20 23 135
Tim Donati-Ford NC S 22 23 21 20 86 23 22 131

S 0 0 716 BEST 5

LADIES
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

L 0 0
L 0 0
L 0 0 0 BEST 2

JUNIOR
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

J 0 0
J 0 0
J 0 0 0 BEST 2

VETERAN
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

Graham Le Cornu V 22 25 23 22 92 23 25 140
Graham Pallot V 21 25 22 24 92 23 20 135
Andy De le Cour V 22 22 23 22 89 20 22 131 275 BEST 2

SUPER-VETERAN
No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total

SV 0 0
SV 0 0
SV 0 0 0 BEST 2

991 OVERALL  

SKEET
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NATIONAL SHOOTING CENTRE - SCOTLAND

26th August 2022

TEAM MANAGER: 



No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total
EE138868 Luke Flynn NC S 25 25 24 25 99 25 24 148
EE142837 Kieron Lomax NC S 25 25 25 25 100 23 25 148
EE134111 Henry Lungley NC J 25 25 24 24 98 25 25 148
EE135199 Sonny Bowman NC J 25 24 23 24 96 25 24 145
WW1561 Bleddyn Lewis NC S 25 24 25 24 98 23 24 145
EE121252 Isobel Cartlidge NC L 25 23 25 24 97 25 22 144
U572Z Gary Hamilton NC S 24 24 24 23 95 23 24 142
EE113538 Paul Stokes NC V 24 24 20 24 92 24 25 141
WW1031 Gethin Rands NC S 25 22 24 25 96 24 21 141
EE132830 Becky Clarey NC L 25 23 25 23 96 22 22 140
RU11859 James Bradley NC S 23 25 23 23 94 24 22 140
6505 Courtney Crichton NC L 22 23 24 23 92 22 25 139
RU11863 Richard O'Rawe NC S 23 23 23 24 93 23 23 139
RU11841 Kelsey O'Rawe NC J 22 22 23 24 91 24 23 138
RU11225 Salem Rayes NC V 23 21 22 25 91 25 22 138

Gerry Hamilton NC V 24 24 22 24 94 23 21 138
RU11156 Marcus Logue NC S 22 24 24 23 93 21 23 137
WW3033 Clive Jones NC V 24 22 23 22 91 23 23 137
U154MM Kyle Dunlop NC S 24 25 20 22 91 23 23 137
6878 Benji Coull NC J 22 20 25 25 92 23 20 135
L11386 Stephen Fitzpatrick NC S 20 20 21 22 83 24 25 132

Tim Donati-Ford NC S 22 23 21 20 86 23 22 131
6882 Sean O'Shea NC SV 18 22 24 22 86 20 21 127
RU11366 Jynaid Rayes NC J 22 19 21 19 81 22 23 126

Lindsay Hall NC L 20 19 22 18 79 16 21 116

No. Name Class Cat RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 Total
6081 Jamie Spence CAPT S 25 24 25 24 98 24 24 146
WW2482 David Tavernor CAPT SV 24 24 25 24 97 25 24 146

Mark Andrews CAPT S 23 23 24 25 95 25 24 144
EE11282 Andrew Parsons CAPT V 23 23 23 25 94 23 24 141
L11070 PJ Reilly CAPT S 23 24 22 22 91 24 23 138
U201QQ Lisa Harrison CAPT L 21 20 23 25 89 21 24 134

Captains

New Caps
26th August 2022

SKEET
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Sqd Name Country Cat Capt Ncap RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 DAY1 RD5 RD6 TOTAL
1.3 PETER CHESTER ENG S 25 25 25 25 100 25 24 149
6.4 HENRY LUNGLEY ENG J NC 25 25 24 24 98 25 25 148

15.2 KIERON LOMAX ENG S NC 25 25 25 25 100 23 25 148
17.2 TOM CLIFFORD ENG S 25 25 25 24 99 25 24 148
20.5 SHIELS HESSIN NIR S 25 24 25 24 98 25 25 148
22.3 GORDON ROULSTON NIR S 25 25 25 25 100 24 24 148
24.1 LUKE FLYNN ENG S NC 25 25 24 25 99 25 24 148

3.1 CHRSTIAN BETHALL ENG S 25 24 25 24 98 25 24 147
9.1 STEPHEN LEPPINGTON ENG SV 25 25 25 25 100 24 23 147

15.3 BECKY KIBBLE SCO L 24 25 24 25 98 24 25 147
16.5 RAYMOND KENNEDY NIR S 24 25 25 24 98 24 25 147
18.2 STUART SMITH ENG S 23 25 25 25 98 25 24 147

3.3 MALCOM GRAHAM IRL S 25 23 24 25 97 24 25 146
8.1 DANIEL NAPIER SCO S 25 24 24 25 98 24 24 146
9.5 DAVID TAVENOR WAL SV Capt 24 24 25 24 97 25 24 146

14.1 THOMAS MCCARLE SCO J 25 24 24 25 98 24 24 146
18.3 JAMIE SPENCE SCO S Capt 25 24 25 24 98 24 24 146
20.2 HENRY MITCHELL ENG S 24 25 24 24 97 24 25 146
21.1 ROBERT TROW WAL S 24 25 25 24 98 24 24 146
21.2 MARTI WALMSLEY ENG S 25 25 25 23 98 24 24 146

1.2 GARETH WARREN IRL S 23 25 25 25 98 24 23 145
7.5 SONNY BOWMAN ENG J NC 25 24 23 24 96 25 24 145

10.1 FABIO PINHO JER S 24 24 23 25 96 25 24 145
17.1 BLEDDYN LEWIS WAL S NC 25 24 25 24 98 23 24 145
17.5 STEPHEN MILLER NIR S 25 24 24 25 98 22 25 145
22.1 LEON GILL ENG S 25 23 25 23 96 25 24 145

6.2 MARK DAVIES WAL V 25 24 25 24 98 24 22 144
8.4 RHYS EVANS WAL S 22 25 25 22 94 25 25 144

10.3 MIKE REID SCO S 24 24 25 25 98 23 23 144
11.2 MARK ANDREWS JER S Capt 23 23 24 25 95 25 24 144
16.2 ISOBELE CARTLIDGE ENG L NC 25 23 25 24 97 25 22 144
23.1 BILL MOUSSALLI ENG SV 25 22 23 25 95 25 24 144
23.4 JOHN CHURCH NIR SV 23 24 25 24 96 24 24 144
24.4 MEGAN JONES ENG L 24 23 24 25 96 23 25 144

1.4 FREDDIE BARRETTE JER S 24 24 25 25 98 22 23 143
2.1 JED SMITH NIR V 25 24 22 25 96 24 23 143
3.2 BEN CUMMING SCO J 23 25 23 23 94 24 25 143
3.5 BRYAN PHILLIPS WAL S 23 25 25 25 98 23 22 143
4.4 BRIAN SMTH IRL S 24 23 24 24 95 24 24 143

10.2 CALLUM JONES ENG S 25 24 24 25 98 24 21 143
17.3 DAVIE MUIR SCO S 24 24 25 25 98 24 21 143
19.1 NIGEL HODSON WAL S 24 24 24 24 96 23 24 143

3.4 KENNY THOMAS NIR S 23 25 24 22 94 24 24 142
5.5 LYNDON O'ROURKE IRL S 24 24 24 23 95 23 24 142
6.3 JO CANDIDO ALVES JER S 23 24 25 23 95 25 22 142
8.5 ALAN BEADLE JER S 21 24 23 25 93 24 25 142

13.2 GARY HAMILTON NIR S NC 24 24 24 23 95 23 24 142
16.3 RONNIE CRICHTON SCO S 23 24 24 24 95 24 23 142
19.5 MARK SNEDDON NIR S 23 23 24 24 94 25 23 142

SKEET HOME COUNTRIES INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
NATIONAL SHOOTING CENTRE - SCOTLAND 26th AUG 2022



2.2 DAVID FRIEL SCO S 23 24 23 24 94 23 24 141
2.4 GARETH IRVING WAL SV 22 23 25 24 94 24 23 141
4.1 IAN GORDON JER S 23 22 25 22 92 24 25 141
4.2 PAUL STOKES ENG V NC 24 24 20 24 92 24 25 141
7.3 GETHIN RANDS WAL S NC 25 22 24 25 96 24 21 141
9.4 RYAN REYNOLDS NIR J 24 25 24 22 95 25 21 141

11.3 ANDREW PARSONS ENG V Capt 23 23 23 25 94 23 24 141
12.4 MARTYN FLEMING ENG V 25 24 23 22 94 23 24 141
12.5 ANDREW NICOL SCO S 25 23 23 23 94 23 24 141
13.5 ROSS LESTER ENG J 22 25 22 25 94 24 23 141

5.2 GRAHAM LE CORNU JER V 22 25 23 22 92 23 25 140
5.3 BECKY CLAREY ENG L NC 25 23 25 23 96 22 22 140
6.5 STEWART MACKAY SCO S 24 25 23 24 96 22 22 140
9.3 NIAMH KIERSE IRL L 23 23 23 24 93 23 24 140

11.5 JAMES BRADLEY IRL S NC 23 25 23 23 94 24 22 140
12.2 DAVID WATKINS WAL S 25 25 22 23 95 22 23 140
18.1 GERAINT OWEN WAL S 24 23 24 24 95 23 22 140
19.4 JOHN DUNNE IRL V 24 24 23 22 93 23 24 140
20.3 ANDY MACDONALD SCO S 23 25 22 23 93 23 24 140

4.3 COURTNEY CRICHTON SCO L NC 22 23 24 23 92 22 25 139
12.3 ALEX BAYLEY JER S 23 25 22 23 93 24 22 139
14.4 LUKE MARKS NIR J NC 22 24 23 24 93 22 24 139
14.5 ROBERT ENGLISH WAL V 24 22 22 24 92 23 24 139
18.4 RICHARD O'RAWE IRL S NC 23 23 23 24 93 23 23 139
18.5 LEWIS HENRY NIR J 24 22 24 23 93 22 24 139

2.3 JASON IRWIN IRL S 24 23 23 24 94 21 23 138
5.1 CAROL FRANCIS WAL L 25 24 22 21 92 24 22 138
7.1 PJ REILLY IRL S Capt 23 24 22 22 91 24 23 138

10.5 GERRY HAMILTON NIR V NC 24 24 22 24 94 23 21 138
11.4 RICHARD KIBBLE SCO V 23 23 24 23 93 22 23 138
12.1 ALISTAIR STEWART NIR S 22 25 25 23 95 20 23 138
13.1 SALEM RAYES IRL V NC 23 21 22 25 91 25 22 138
19.2 PAUL FALLON ENG SV 22 21 25 24 92 23 23 138
19.3 ANDY COULL SCO S 23 22 24 23 92 23 23 138
21.4 KELSEY O'RAWE IRL J NC 22 22 23 24 91 24 23 138
24.2 PJ WHYTE NIR V 22 23 25 24 94 24 20 138

1.1 DAVID PATTERSON SCO SV 24 24 23 22 93 22 22 137
6.1 CECIL HOWE NIR SV 23 21 25 23 92 23 22 137
8.2 MARCUS LOGUE IRL S NC 22 24 24 23 93 21 23 137
8.3 RICHARD DOWSE NIR SV 23 22 24 23 92 21 24 137

11.1 CLIVE JONES WAL V NC 24 22 23 22 91 23 23 137
21.5 KYLE DUNLOP NIR S NC 24 25 20 22 91 23 23 137
23.2 WENDY TAYLOR SCO L 24 24 23 24 95 21 21 137

5.4 JOHN ROSS SCO SV 23 23 21 23 90 23 23 136
16.1 DEWI ROWLANDS WAL S 23 23 23 22 91 22 23 136

7.4 GAVIN LEES JER S 25 22 23 22 92 20 23 135
9.2 PETER CAIRNEY SCO V 22 23 22 23 90 22 23 135

13.4 GRAHAM PALLOT JER V 21 25 22 24 92 23 20 135
14.2 RONNIE MCKENZIE IRL SV NC 22 23 21 21 87 23 25 135
14.3 BENJI COULL SCO J NC 22 20 25 25 92 23 20 135
24.3 TOMOS JONES WAL J 23 24 22 22 91 21 23 135
10.4 ALISON CLANCY IRL L 23 22 23 22 90 23 21 134
15.5 LISA HARRISON NIR L Capt 21 20 23 25 89 21 24 134



7.2 STEPHEN MASSEY NIR S 22 22 22 21 87 24 22 133
13.3 DEENA IRVING WAL L 23 25 20 21 89 22 22 133
17.4 HARRY WATERSTONE IRL V 24 22 24 19 89 21 23 133
15.4 MANDY LOWE IRL L 23 24 20 21 88 22 22 132
16.4 STEPHEN FITZPATRICK IRL S NC 20 20 21 22 83 24 25 132

2.5 ANDY DE LA COUR JER V 22 22 23 22 89 20 22 131
15.1 TIM DONATI-FORD JER S NC 22 23 21 20 86 23 22 131

1.5 LAURA LEWIS WAL L 23 22 21 20 86 23 19 128
22.2 SEAN O'SHEA SCO SV NC 18 22 24 22 86 20 21 127
22.4 JYNAID RAYES IRL J NC 22 19 21 19 81 22 23 126
20.4 PAT CLEARY IRL SV 22 22 23 19 86 21 18 125
21.3 JIMMY CENTER SCO V 24 19 22 19 84 23 18 125
20.1 DYLAN STONE WAL S 19 19 22 24 84 18 20 122
23.3 JONATHAN REILLY IRL J 19 20 21 23 83 18 21 122

4.5 LINDSAY HALL NIR L NC 20 19 22 18 79 16 21 116
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